

11.10.2017

Present: Sh. R. Khan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ravi Dev Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant No.2.
None for defendant No.1, despite repeated calls.

An application under Order 12 Rule 6 r/w Sec. 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant No.1, for dismissal of the suit of the plaintiff, along with photocopies of some document with list of documents. The documents be checked with the list of documents and be taken on record. Copies of the same are supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Adjourned for reply & arguments on the said application on
29.11.2017.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01
11.10.2017